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Onward and Upward

Enrollment in the SOLSTICE trial is now 86%
complete per tumor count. We remain on track to
complete the trial by year end. Top enrolling cen-
ters in July (each with 2 new subjects) were:

Institut Bergonié
Jean Palussiere, MD / Xaviere Buy, MD
Laurence Virmoux (coordinator)

Mayo Clinic (Rochester)
Matt Callstrom, MD PhD / David Woodrum MD, PhD
Connie Sathre (coordinator)

NYP/Weill Cornell Medical Center
Bradley Pua, MD
Jamie Stern (coordinator)

Rhode Island Hospital

Damian Dupuy, MD / Peter Littrup, MD / Terrance Healey, MD

Liz Morrell, Sue Foley (coordinators)

Meet our French CRASs

Barbara Van Marrewijk (Bordeaux) and
Laurence Alves (Noisiel, near Paris) play a
critical role in monitoring and managing
the two SOLSTICE sites in France. High
enrollment has kept these two experienced
monitors very busy. Merci pour vos dur
travail!

Barbara Van Marrewijk (left), Laurence Alves (right)

Enrollment / Tumors (as of 18 Aug 2015)
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Trivia

Wilhelm Conrad Réntgen, a
German physicist, won the first
Nobel Prize for physics in 1901.

Please note it is important to enter the Procedure Date
CRF into the database as soon as the last cryoablation
procedure has been performed on the enrolled index
tumor(s). This form sets the follow-up visit windows
dates at the top scheduled visit table in the database.
It has been noted that if the Month 1 Follow-up CRF is
entered before the Procedure Date CRF, the visit may
incorrectly appear out of window as indicated by the
icon in the table. If this occurs, it can be corrected by
re-saving the form after the Procedure Date CRF is
entered.

1. What did he discover?

2. What body part was the first
‘rdntgenogram’ taken of?

3. When did he die and from
what?

Answers
1. x-rays

2. His wife’s hand (Anna Berta Ludwig)
with her ring. She then exclaimed
“I have seen my death!”

Retreatment Follow-up

Subjects who receive additional Galil Medical cryo-
ablation to an index tumor continue to be followed. The
retreated tumor begins on a new follow-up schedule. If
for some reason, the tumor undergoes imaging out of
window, on the Deviation CRF, please choose “Other,
specify” on the visit interval and in the text field below,
type in “# month re-treatment visit, tumor #R”.

3. 10 Feb 1923 from carcinoma of
the intestines

Source: www.nobelprize.org

SOLSTICE Study Contacts

Melinda Plantz

Sr. Clinical Research Associate
Office: 651-287-5042

Cell: 763-443-2404

Fax: 651-287-5043

Email: Melinda.Plantz@galilmedical.com

Maria Plentl Study Co-Chairs
Vice President, Global Clinical Research
Office: 651-287-5057

Cell: 919-345-1893

Fax: 651-287-5129

Email: Maria.Plentl@galilmedical.com

Prof Thierry de Baere
Email: thierry.debaere@gustaveroussy.fr

Matt Callstrom, MD, PhD
Email: callstrom.matthew@mayo.edu

Frances Beech

Clinical Research Coordinator
Office: 651-287-5110

Fax: 651-287-5111

Joy Benson

Sr. Clinical Research Associate
Office:651-287-5112

Cell: 763-269-2872

Medical Monitors

United States

Fax: 651-287-5113
Email: Joy.Benson@galilmedical.com

Email: Frances.Beech@galilmedical.com

Clinical Research Associates (France)

Hiran Fernando, MD
Office: 617-638-5600
Email: Hiran.Fernando@bmc.org

Rachael Finglovsky

Clinical Research Associate

Office: 651-287-5102

Cell: 612-978-6369

Fax: 651-287-5103

Email: Rachael.Finglovsky@galilmedical.com

Laurence Alves

Office: 33 (0) 964 171 963
Cell: 33 (0) 603 819 135
Fax: 33 (0) 160 171 154
Email: l.alves@mb-arc.com

France

Antoine Hakime, MD
Mobile: 33 (0) 621 396 036
Email: thakime@yahoo.com

Kari Loing

Project Manager

Office: 651-287-5058

Cell: 612-710-8838

Fax: 651-287-5059

Email: Kari.Loing@galilmedical.com

Barbara Van Marrewijk

Cell: 33 (0) 662 362 237

Fax: 33 (0) 517 475 940

Email: b.van-marrewijk@wanadoo.fr
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